Opus Group consists of the Minas Têxteis - Fabricação de
Peças e Partes Automotivas Ltda. as well as the STS Brazil
Holding GmbH. The unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information has been prepared for illustrative purpose only.
Because of its nature the unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore,
does not represent the STS Group's actual results of
operations. It is not necessarily indicative of the results of
operations that would have occurred during the period
presented had the pro forma adjustments actually taken place
as of the dates specified, nor is it necessarily indicative of
future results of operations.

Pro forma consolidated income statement for the period
from 1 January 2017 to 31 December 2017:

Basic figures
Historical financial
information

 STS Group  Adjusted
Dolmen
Group

Opus
acquisition

Totals
column

Total
pro
forma
Adjust-
ments

Pro forma
Console-
dated
statement
of profit
or loss

 1 January
2017

to
31 December

2017

1 January
2017

to
31 December

2017

1 January
2017

to
31 September

2017

1 January
2017

to
31 December

2017

In kEUR

Revenues 309,993 109,782 5,451 425,226  425,226

Increase or decrease in
finished Goods, inventories
and work in progress 2,450 1,012  3,462  3,462

Other operating income 55,735 4,996 74 60,804  60,804

Material expenses (190,555) (59,192) (2,759) (252,506)  (252,506)

Personnel expenses (75,619) (29,172) (1,371) (106,162)  (106,162)

Depreciation and
amortisation expenses (8,177) (2,906) (417) (11,500) (790) (12,290)

Other operating expenses (46,967) (18,727) (906) (66,599) 1,590 (65,010)

Interest and similar income 56 3  59  59

Interest and similar
expenses (3,072) (303)  (3,375) (100) (3,475)

Income before income
tax expense 43,844 5,493 72 49,408 699 50,108

Income tax expense 3,121 (416) (25) 2,680 (180) 2,500

Income after income tax
expense 46,965 5,077 48 52,089 519 52,608

There of attributable to
owners of
STS Group AG 46,965   52,608

Earnings per share in
EUR (basic) 0.94   1.05

Earnings per share in
EUR (diluted) 0.94   1.05

- 20 -
STS Group AG

B.9

Profit projections or
estimates

Not applicable, since the Company has not made any
profit-forecasts or estimates.

B.10 Restrictions in the audit
certificates

Not applicable. The auditor's reports on the historical financial
information included in this Prospectus have been issued
without qualifications.

B.11 Declaration on
insufficient working
capital

Not applicable, since the Company is of the opinion that as of

[…]

sowie der STS Brazil Holding GmbH. Die ungeprüften
Pro-forma-Finanzinformationen wurden lediglich zu
illustrativen Zwecken erstellt. Die ungeprüften
Pro-forma-Finanzinformationen beschreiben ihrer Natur nach

- 44 -
STS Group AG

eine hypothetische Situation und spiegeln damit nicht das
gegenwärtige Geschäftsergebnis der STS Gruppe wider. Sie
sind nicht notwendigerweise aufschlussreich für das
Geschäftsergebnis, das während des dargestellten Zeitraums
entstanden wäre, hätten Pro-forma-Anpassungen tatsächlich
zu den angegebenen Daten stattgefunden und sie geben nicht
notwendigerweise Aufschluss hinsichtlich zukünftiger
Geschäftsergebnisse.

Konsolidierte Pro-forma-Gewinn- und Verlustrechnung
für den Zeitraum vom 1. Januar 2017 bis zum 31.
Dezember 2017:

Ausgangszahlen
Historische
Finanzinformationen

 STS Group  Dolmen
Group
adjustiert

Opus
Akquisition

Summen-
spalte

Summe
der
Pro-for
ma-
Anpas-
sungen

Konsoli-
dierte
Pro-forma
-GuV

 1. Januar
2017
bis

31. Dezember
2017

1. Januar
2017
bis

31. Dezember
2017

1. Januar
2017
bis

31. September
2017

1. Januar
2017
bis

31. Dezember
2017

In TEUR

Umsatzerlöse 309.993 109.782 5.451 425.226  425.226

Erhöhung oder
Verminderung des
Bestands an fertigen und
unfertigen Erzeugnissen
und Waren 2,.50 1.012  3.462  3.462

Sonstige betriebliche
Erträge 55.735 4.996 74 60.804  60.804

Materialaufwendungen (190.555) (59.192) (2.759) (252.506)  (252.506)

Personalaufwendungen (75.619) (29.172) (1.371) (106.162)  (106.162)

Abschreibungen (8.177) (2.906) (417) (11.500) (790) (12.290)

Sonstige Aufwendungen  (46.967) (18.727) (906) (66.599) 1.590 (65.010)

Finanzierungserträge 56 3  59  59

Finanzierungsaufwendung
en (3.072) (303)  (3.375) (100) (3.475)

Ergebnis vor Steuern 43.844 5.493 72 49.408 699 50.108

Ertragsteueraufwand 3.121 (416) (25) 2.680 (180) 2.500

Jahresüberschuss 46.965 5.077 48 52.089 519 52.608

Davon den Eigentümern
der STS Group AG
zuzurechnen 46.965   52.608

Ergebnis pro Aktien in
EUR (basic) 0,94   1,05

Ergebnis pro Aktien in
EUR (verwässert) 0,94   1,05

B.9

Gewinnprognosen oder
-schätzungen

Entfällt, da die Gesellschaft keine Gewinnprognosen oder
-schätzungen gemacht hat.

B.10 Beschränkungen in den
Bestätigungsvermerken

Entfällt. Die Bestätigungsvermerke zu den historischen
Finanzinformationen, wie sie in diesem Prospekt enthalten
sind, wurden ohne Einschränkungen erteilt.

B.11 Erläuterung bei nicht
ausreichendem
Geschäftskapital

Entfällt, da die STS Gruppe nach Ansicht der Gesellschaft in